easy adaptation for customer requirements
Its architectural construction allows easy integration into en-
vironments of all kinds, according to the customer needs. The
unique Application Interface Board provides pre-defi ned inter-
faces, and a possibility of customer-specifi ed interfaces. Vacon
10 Machinery is specifi cally suited to the needs of machine
builders.
Vacon’s new drive is one of the smallest drives in the market

C4  2nd (industrial) T                   Remove EMC screw Remove EMC screw
                       (see manual)  (see manual)
vacon 10 machinery type code
vacon 0010-1l-0001-4 machinery +ipn1 +sm02
Product Input
phase
Current
rating
Voltage
rating
Changes to default setup
+IPN1 = IP20->NEMA 1
+SM02 = API Full->API RS-485
Type codes by default contains the following features:
• EMC H
• API - Full
• IP20
• General application software
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (230 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -1L-0001-2  0.25  1.7  2.6 MI1
Vacon 10 -1L-0002-2  0.37  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0003-2  0.55  2.8  4.2
Vacon 10 -1L-0004-2  0.75  3.7  5.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0005-2  1.1  4.8  7.2 MI2
Vacon 10 -1L-0007-2  1.5  7.0  10.5
Vacon 10 -1L-0011-2  2.2  11.0  16.5 MI3
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (400 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -3L-0001-4  0.37  1.3  2.0 MI1
Vacon 10 -3L-0002-4  0.55  1.9  2.9
Vacon 10 -3L-0003-4  0.75  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -3L-0004-4  1.1  3.3  5.0
Vacon 10 -3L-0005-4  1.5  4.3  6.5 MI2
Vacon 10 -3L-0006-4  2.2  5.6  8.4
Vacon 10 -3L-0008-4  3.0  7.6  11.4 MI3
Vacon 10 -3L-0009-4  4.0  9.0  13.5
Vacon 10 -3L-0012-4  5.5  12.0  18.0
vacon 10 machinery, 208…240 v, 1~ (3~ motor)
vacon 10 machinery, 380…480 v, 3~ (3~ motor)
 H W D
MI1 157 66 98
MI2 195 90 102
MI3 251 100 109
main dimensions
PC tools
The Vacon 10 Machinery supports Vacon’s
existing PC tools for the required func-

C4  2nd (industrial) T                   Remove EMC screw Remove EMC screw
                       (see manual)  (see manual)
vacon 10 machinery type code
vacon 0010-1l-0001-4 machinery +ipn1 +sm02
Product Input
phase
Current
rating
Voltage
rating
Changes to default setup
+IPN1 = IP20->NEMA 1
+SM02 = API Full->API RS-485
Type codes by default contains the following features:
• EMC H
• API - Full
• IP20
• General application software
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (230 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -1L-0001-2  0.25  1.7  2.6 MI1
Vacon 10 -1L-0002-2  0.37  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0003-2  0.55  2.8  4.2
Vacon 10 -1L-0004-2  0.75  3.7  5.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0005-2  1.1  4.8  7.2 MI2
Vacon 10 -1L-0007-2  1.5  7.0  10.5
Vacon 10 -1L-0011-2  2.2  11.0  16.5 MI3
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (400 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -3L-0001-4  0.37  1.3  2.0 MI1
Vacon 10 -3L-0002-4  0.55  1.9  2.9
Vacon 10 -3L-0003-4  0.75  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -3L-0004-4  1.1  3.3  5.0
Vacon 10 -3L-0005-4  1.5  4.3  6.5 MI2
Vacon 10 -3L-0006-4  2.2  5.6  8.4
Vacon 10 -3L-0008-4  3.0  7.6  11.4 MI3
Vacon 10 -3L-0009-4  4.0  9.0  13.5
Vacon 10 -3L-0012-4  5.5  12.0  18.0
vacon 10 machinery, 208…240 v, 1~ (3~ motor)
vacon 10 machinery, 380…480 v, 3~ (3~ motor)
 H W D
MI1 157 66 98
MI2 195 90 102
MI3 251 100 109
main dimensions
PC tools
The Vacon 10 Machinery supports Vacon’s
existing PC tools for the required func-

C4  2nd (industrial) T                   Remove EMC screw Remove EMC screw
                       (see manual)  (see manual)
vacon 10 machinery type code
vacon 0010-1l-0001-4 machinery +ipn1 +sm02
Product Input
phase
Current
rating
Voltage
rating
Changes to default setup
+IPN1 = IP20->NEMA 1
+SM02 = API Full->API RS-485
Type codes by default contains the following features:
• EMC H
• API - Full
• IP20
• General application software
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (230 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -1L-0001-2  0.25  1.7  2.6 MI1
Vacon 10 -1L-0002-2  0.37  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0003-2  0.55  2.8  4.2
Vacon 10 -1L-0004-2  0.75  3.7  5.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0005-2  1.1  4.8  7.2 MI2
Vacon 10 -1L-0007-2  1.5  7.0  10.5
Vacon 10 -1L-0011-2  2.2  11.0  16.5 MI3
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (400 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -3L-0001-4  0.37  1.3  2.0 MI1
Vacon 10 -3L-0002-4  0.55  1.9  2.9
Vacon 10 -3L-0003-4  0.75  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -3L-0004-4  1.1  3.3  5.0
Vacon 10 -3L-0005-4  1.5  4.3  6.5 MI2
Vacon 10 -3L-0006-4  2.2  5.6  8.4
Vacon 10 -3L-0008-4  3.0  7.6  11.4 MI3
Vacon 10 -3L-0009-4  4.0  9.0  13.5
Vacon 10 -3L-0012-4  5.5  12.0  18.0
vacon 10 machinery, 208…240 v, 1~ (3~ motor)
vacon 10 machinery, 380…480 v, 3~ (3~ motor)
 H W D
MI1 157 66 98
MI2 195 90 102
MI3 251 100 109
main dimensions
PC tools
The Vacon 10 Machinery supports Vacon’s
existing PC tools for the required func-

C4  2nd (industrial) T                   Remove EMC screw Remove EMC screw
                       (see manual)  (see manual)
vacon 10 machinery type code
vacon 0010-1l-0001-4 machinery +ipn1 +sm02
Product Input
phase
Current
rating
Voltage
rating
Changes to default setup
+IPN1 = IP20->NEMA 1
+SM02 = API Full->API RS-485
Type codes by default contains the following features:
• EMC H
• API - Full
• IP20
• General application software
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (230 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -1L-0001-2  0.25  1.7  2.6 MI1
Vacon 10 -1L-0002-2  0.37  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0003-2  0.55  2.8  4.2
Vacon 10 -1L-0004-2  0.75  3.7  5.6
Vacon 10 -1L-0005-2  1.1  4.8  7.2 MI2
Vacon 10 -1L-0007-2  1.5  7.0  10.5
Vacon 10 -1L-0011-2  2.2  11.0  16.5 MI3
AC drive type  Motor shaft power (400 V) and current  Frame size
   P (kW)  IN  1.5 x IN MI
Vacon 10 -3L-0001-4  0.37  1.3  2.0 MI1
Vacon 10 -3L-0002-4  0.55  1.9  2.9
Vacon 10 -3L-0003-4  0.75  2.4  3.6
Vacon 10 -3L-0004-4  1.1  3.3  5.0
Vacon 10 -3L-0005-4  1.5  4.3  6.5 MI2
Vacon 10 -3L-0006-4  2.2  5.6  8.4
Vacon 10 -3L-0008-4  3.0  7.6  11.4 MI3
Vacon 10 -3L-0009-4  4.0  9.0  13.5
Vacon 10 -3L-0012-4  5.5  12.0  18.0
vacon 10 machinery, 208…240 v, 1~ (3~ motor)
vacon 10 machinery, 380…480 v, 3~ (3~ motor)
 H W D
MI1 157 66 98
MI2 195 90 102
MI3 251 100 109
main dimensions
PC tools
The Vacon 10 Machinery supports Vacon’s
existing PC tools for the required func-